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Newton, Patrick .. 
Noonan, Ada 
O'Brien, William John 
O'Sullivan, Elizabeth 
Pat.arson, Agnes Renfrew 
Petersen, Andrew Gerhardt 
Pine, George Jonathan 
Price, Edmund Hamilton .. 
Robinson, Oliver Frederirk 
Robinson, Watkin 
Roe, Alfred John 
Rookes, William Arthur 
Scheffler, Edith Adelaide 
Slater, Eliza beth 
Sproa.t, Hugh Gordon 

Stace, Albert 
Steward, Alison .. 

Stewart or MaJ1tone, Elizabeth 

89 Stringer, Sidney Gilbert 

90 I Sullivan, Margaret 
91 Sullivan, Rose .. 
92 Thomas, Albert Edward 
93 Trevella, Ada Louisa 
94 Wallace, Thomas Andrew Cassells 
95 Wallen, John Henry Richard 
96 Walsh, Peter Joseph 
97 Waters, Arthur Leslie 
98 Watson, Thomas Hepry 
99 West, Alfred James 

100 White, John CharleA 

101 Williams, Thomas 
102 Willis, Eliza 
103 Wilson, James 
104 Winstone, Agnes Essy Edith 
105 Woodham, William Gideon 
106 Wyatt, James Henry 

Waikanae 
Onehunga 
East Winton 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Napier . ; 
Christchurch 
Taura.nga. 
Omoana., Eltham .. 
Pukekohe East 
Wellington 
Midhirst 
Christchurch 

Tisbu;y, South In-
vercargill 

Wellington 
Beokenham, Kent, 

England 
Stra.thallan, Soot-

land 
Wellington 

Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Mangatoki 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Otaua, Pukekohe .. 
Edgecumbe 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Christchurch 
Black's Point, Reef-

ton 
Taihape., 
Marton .. 
Christchurch 
Stoke 
Palmerston North 
Cheviot .. 

Occnpatlon. 

Motor-lorry driver 
Widow 
Labourer .. 
Married woman 

Custom'~ officer 
Trainer 
Engineer .. 
Farmer 

Me;~enger .. 
Minor 
Married woman 
Spinster 
School-teacher 

Retired public servant 
Married woman 

Retired mercantile 
marine superintend-
ent 

Widow 
Married woman 
Farm labourer 
Widow 
Company-manager .. 
Farmer 
Engine-driver 
Carpenter .. 
Minor 
Labourer .. 
Retired miner 

Railway guard 
Widow 
Railway employee 
Married woman 
Tailor 
Farm hand 

Date 
of 

Death. 

23/12/:l:l 
18/1/34 

10/12/33 
25/2/22 
24/1/34 
24/1/34 
29/1/34 
17/2/34 
12/2/28 
18/1/34 
26/1/34 
2/1/34 

30/1/34 
8/2/34 

21/1/34 

28/1/34 
15/6/3:l 

19/1/33 

13/2/34 

14/2/34 
30/12/33 
31/1/34 

1/2/34 
22/1/34 
18/1/34 
16/1/34 
31/1/34 
:!4/1/34 
19/2/34 

19/10/33 

25/1/34 
1/2/34 

18/1/34 
21/1/34 
9/2/34 

. 27/1/34 

Remarks, 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Tesi~te. 

Intestate. 

Testate. 

.. 
Intestate. 
'restate. 

.. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd March, 1934. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

------ ---·-.------··" 

Puhlic Truat OJ]ke Act, 1908, and ita Amendments.-Eler.tion lo administer Estates. 

503 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far 11,s 

known) are hereunder set forth. 

Date Date I Testate or Stamp Office No,' Name. Occnpatlon. Residence. EIN'tlon of Death. I flied. Intestate. concerned. 
--·---------·---- ··--· 

I 
1 Chainey, Lilian Kezia Widow I Wanganui I 1/2/34 2/3/34 Testate Wellington. 
2 Dowie, Archibald Labourer Wellington 11/12/33 2/3/34 " 3 Gordon, Herbert Edward Storekeeper I 6/1/32 2/3/34 Intestate 

Ma.J1well 
4 Hagerty, Annie .. Widow Tauranga j 19/1/34 2/3/34 Testate Auukland. 
5 Harvey, Amelia Rose Married woman , , Christchurch !16/12/33 2/3/34 Christchurch. 
6 Hingston, Murray Station-manager Gisborne 11/2/34 2/3/34 " 

Gisborne. 
7 Mestayer, Katherine Emily Widow Wellington 28/7/33 I 2/3/34 Intestate Wellington. 
8 McAllister, Hugh Labourer Masterton 

' 
7/2/34 2/3/34 Testate 

9 McLeod, Fanny Ellen Married woman .. Wellington 2/2/34 , 2/3/34 
Blenh~im. 10 Steward, Alison Heckenbam, Kent, I 15/6/33 · 2/3/34 Intestate 

England 
3/1/34 I 11 I Stokes, Rose Eliza " 

Christchurch 2/3/34 Testate Christchurch. 
12 ! Thomas, Albert Edward l<'armer Manr,atciki, form- 31/1/34 i 2/3/34 New Plymouth. 

13 I Watson, Thomas Henry .. 
ery Eltham 

A:minor Lower Hutt 24/1/34 · 2/3./34 Intestate ' Wellington. 
14 i*Brown, William Ambrose Gardener Auckland 14/7/33 29/8/33 I Auckland. 

--- --------

• Amending entry No. 2, New Zealand Gazette of 7th September, 1933, at page 2355. 

Public Tl'llSt Oltice, Wellington, 5th March, 1934, J, W. MACDONALD. Public Trustee, 


