DECRASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks,	
71	Newton, Patrick	Waikanae	Motor-lorry driver	23/12/33	Intestate.	
72	Noonan, Ada	Onehunga	Widow	18/1/34	Testate.	
73	O'Brien, William John	East Winton	Labourer	10/12/33	,,	
74	O'Sullivan, Elizabeth	Christchurch	Married woman	25/2/22	,,	
75	Paterson, Agnes Renfrew	Dunedin	,,	24/1/34	,,	
76	Petersen, Andrew Gerhardt	Napier	Customs officer	24/1/34	,,	
77	Pine, George Jonathan	Christchurch	Trainer	29/1/34	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
78	Price, Edmund Hamilton	Tauranga	Engineer	17/2/34		
79	Robinson, Oliver Frederick	Omoana, Eltham	Farmer	$\frac{12/2}{28}$	Intestate.	
30	Robinson, Watkin	Pukekohe East		18/1/34	Testate.	
31		*** ***	3.5	$\frac{16}{1/34}$	1	
32	Roe, Alfred John Rookes, William Arthur	35.33.4	34.	$\frac{20/1/34}{2/1/34}$	Intestate.	
	Scheffler, Edith Adelaide		35 . 3	$\frac{2/1/34}{30/1/34}$	Intestate.	
33	C1	l .	G .	$\frac{30/1/34}{8/2/34}$	Testate.	
84 85		Tisbury, South In-	0.1 1 1	$\frac{8/2}{34}$ $\frac{21}{134}$		
50	Sproat, Hugh Gordon	vercargill	School-teacher	21/1/04	,,	
36	Stace, Albert	Wellington	Retired public servant	28/1/34		
37	Steward, Alison	Beckenham, Kent, England	Married woman	15/6/33	Intestate.	
8	Stewart or Maxtone, Elizabeth	Strathallan, Scot-	,,	19/1/33	Testate.	
39	Stringer, Sidney Gilbert	Wellington	Retired mercantile marine superintend- ent	13/2/34	**	
90	Calling Wannamat	Dunedin	XX7: 1	14/2/34		
	Sullivan, Margaret	01 : 1 1	35		T44-4-	
11	Sullivan, Rose		Married woman	30/12/33	Intestate.	
92	Thomas, Albert Edward	Mangatoki	Farm labourer	31/1/34	Testate.	
93	Trevella, Ada Louisa	Wellington	Widow	1/2/34	,,	
94	Wallace, Thomas Andrew Cassells	Invercargill	Company-manager	22/1/34	**	
95	Wallen, John Henry Richard	Otaua, Pukekohe	Farmer	18/1/34	*;	
6	Walsh, Peter Joseph	Edgecumbe	Engine-driver	16/1/34	,,	
97	Waters, Arthur Leslie	Christchurch	Carpenter	31/1/34	.,,,,	
8	Watson, Thomas Henry	Lower Hutt	Minor	24/1/34	Intestate.	
99	West, Alfred James	Christchurch	Labourer	19/2/34	Testate.	
)0	White, John Charles	Black's Point, Reef- ton	Retired miner	19/10/33	Intestate.	
1	Williams, Thomas	Taihape	Railway guard	25/1/34	Testate.	
2	Willis, Eliza	Marton	Widow	1/2/34	,,	
3	Wilson, James	Christehurch	Railway employee	18/1/34	,,	
)4	Winstone, Agnes Essy Edith	Stoke	Married woman	21/1/34	,,	
05	Woodham, William Gideon	Palmerston North	Tailor	9/2/34	,,	
06	Wyatt, James Henry	Cheviot	Farm hand	27/1/34	Intestate.	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd March, 1934.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate,	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Chainey, Lilian Kezia	Widow	Wanganui	1/2/34	2/3/34	Testate	Wellington.
. 2	Dowie, Archibald	Labourer		11/12/33	2/3/34	,,	,,
3	Gordon, Herbert Edward Maxwell	Storekeeper	,,	6/1/32	2/3/34	Intestate	"
4	Hagerty, Annie	Widow	Tauranga	19/1/34	2/3/34	Testate	Auckland.
5	Harvey, Amelia Rose	Married woman	Christchurch	16/12/33	2/3/34	.,	Christchurch.
6	Hingston, Murray	Station-manager	Gisborne	11/2/34	2/3/34	,,	Gisborne.
7	Mestayer, Katherine Emily	Widow	Wellington	28/7/33	2/3/34	Intestate	Wellington.
8	McAllister, Hugh	Labourer	Masterton	7/2/34	2/3/34	Testate	,,
9	McLeod, Fanny Ellen	Married woman	Wellington	2/2/34	2/3/34	,,	•,•
10	Steward, Alison	,,	Beckenham, Kent, England	15/6/33	2/3/34	Intestate	Blenheim.
11	Stokes, Rose Eliza	,,	Christchurch	3/1/34	2/3/34	Testate	Christchurch.
12	Thomas, Albert Edward	Farmer	Mangatoki, form- erly Eltham	31/1/34	2/3/34	,,	New Plymouth.
13	Watson, Thomas Henry	A minor	Lower Hutt	24/1/34	2/3/34	Intestate	Wellington.
14	*Brown, William Ambrose	Gardener	Auckland		29/8/33	,,	Auckland.

<sup>\*</sup> Amending entry No. 2, New Zealand Gazette of 7th September, 1933, at page 2355.